

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2024**

Jaywant Jagan Jagtap ....APPELLANT

V/S

Anna Jagan Jagtap ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Madhvi Ayyappan a/w Mr. Shubham Gurav i/b Talekar and Associates for Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 4th April, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over to 24/04/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**